1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPOMENTS
g 8- SR EIR

o O D

=
I
|
|
I
I
I
|
I
L



REF.HO. MOTE PART NO. DESCRI'PTHOR SRR L R ANT.
] S5-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/84-28 L=9 FAT3Y™ 3/16-28 L=0 4
s 112-00508 5 IDE COVER YhALAAT - 1
3 112-05607 GASKET YhAVEA - A HsY 1
4 S5-4121015-SF  SCREW 3/18-28 L=10 FA*29™ 3/16-28 L=10 3
] 112-006151 FACE FLATE ASH. Au4z bz 1
B 112-00201 GASKET A4 AT 9%y 1
7 355-6080410-SF  SCREW 1/3-44 L=4 33" 178-44 L=4 1
8 1:10-00853 ARH OIL SHIELD ASM. AVTTAFCOATY By 1

9 TA-Q&50604-R0  RUBBER PLiUG Pty Dk

10 TA-125G705-R0  RUBBER PLUG rARY 1
11 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE FIN LFFYTLET- 1
12 S3-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/84-28 L=9 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=9 8
13 111-02605 CORD HOLDER w5 . b 1
14 110-00510 SIDE PLATE 7T 4% 1
15 110-00619 GASKET ThT4E AT YRS 1
16 S5-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 ta™29" 3/16-28 L=9 1
17 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE =+ FABTHT A 1
18 TA-14T0702-k0  RUBBER PLUG katY 1
19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty 1
20 110-30301 CABLE HOLDEE -7 RN 1
21 55=4120615-5PF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT39" 3/16-28 L=5 1
22 TA-1470704-R0  RUBBER PLHG FAEY 3
" T4-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG RAEM 1

24 112-13105 WALKING FOOT BACK STOPPER AL RTYh 2RYR° - 1

2h TA-2101002-R0  RUBBRER FLUG kAT 1

26 #01 110-3020% RUBBER BUSHIKNG IHTI-FTIT A H

27 #02  3111-00104 MAGHET CORD EUBBER 2.0 R e 1

25 110-45051 THREAD TENSION ASH. ¥TA4F4PFENY I3 1

29 110-45002 FIRST TEWSIOH POST 25 44F ARFIVVETD (1)

30 110-45200 THREAD TEHSION GUIDE BT A4F AFFINIV A (1)

31 B3Z214-047-300  BOBEIN WINWDER TERSIGH DISC Arf3-4 83 2)

32 110-45101 THREEAD TERSION 3SPRING 2 4{4F ApFIPI0" 2 (i)
33 110-45309 THREAD TEHSTION NUT 2T {4F {FFINITYE (1)
34 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fuk ANt - 1
35 $5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 2" 3/16-28 L=6 ]
36 $5-4120815-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 33T 3/16-28 L=6 1
37 25-8150710-5SF SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 kd3d™ 15/64-28 L=T 1
38 11¢-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE & P-LALPYHL A 1
_ 39 110-01500 SCREY F-L AFFu34 A BAZY 1
40 112-20258 THEEAD TERSION ASM. {+$2399 B3 1
41 110-18900 TENSION WUT {33919} (1)
42 E3120-125-000  TENSIOM DISC STOPPER {FFI-VRF A{FUFTA (1]
43 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING A}#3-I0%% A (1)
44 B3132-552-000 TENSIOM DISC HOLDER AF#3=3 #5341 (1)
45 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {h$3-445 (2)
46 B3115-5502-000 TENSION POST {b$3-2 F7- (1)
47 B3128=-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING {RMIAT R (1)
48 112-20209 TENSION POST SOCKET {RFIOVETOLT 4 (1)
43 aa-8090410-5F  SCREW 9/04-40 L= 3.5 FA33" 9/84-40 L=3.5 (1)
50 E0-1331701-00  RUBBER RIKG oy (1)
51 B3118-552-C00  TENSION RELEASE PIN C {k1kd E°Y 1
52 B1109-45¢-50B THROAT PLATE B M 4% B 1
R3 55-2110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 FAA7ET 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
54 #03 B1191-490-000  SCREW M LR AZS” 1
55 38-1120710-SF  SCREW $53 z
56 112=00409 GASKET F1" 7" A3y 1
_&7 112-00300 __PRESSER BAR SUPPORT P73 PENA% 1
hH8 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREV B F2" 77743 FA3Y"E 1
59 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEy D=12.5 L=4 1
60 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F=L4FFu4 B 1
ol S5-6110610-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E7237 11/64-40 L=6 1
62 110-01858 BED SLIDE ASM. N4y (v3) 1

3 B1110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE  2ATN4Y (1)

64 110-0160% BRED SLIDE SPRIRG AATNLR AT F (1)

65 S5-6060210-3F SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.4 BFydT 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

66 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD AT IF2Y 4

87 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ATHET 23T 2%, 1

DLU-5490-6, 6-WOF3
DLU-5480-6-CB, ©-WBFH
il

Mote (iEaC) #01..... For DLU-5400-6, 6-W0
#02. ... .For DLU-5490-6-0B, G-WB
#03. ... .Exchange part



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

L KB GR




REF.N9. NOTE FART WO. DESCRIPTIOHMN pilU S AR 85 AMT.
1 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEY" 15/64-28 i.=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRAMK SHAFT FUET V4RI H 1
3 CQ-3500000-F0  OIL FELT 1Yy ) T
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YEFUET B3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. YuhFUETY B3 (1}
6 #01 B1905-541-B00  WEEDLE BEARING, B FYE™Y =P AASPY YT (2)
7 119-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK FUF L EME (1)
8 R1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ME™ = BFYIEYE" (1)
g _B1903-552-000  EWD SCREW LEFT SWEPN : (1)

10 55-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28% L=16 FAEYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 112-02108 COUNTERVE IGHT 93 P 1
12 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Ay II AR 1
13 $5-8150912-TE  SCEREW FAEy” 1
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 93 HHARA 1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. FHYAYIYIL B3 1
16 58-5661110-SP SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 k353%™ 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM LUV TA (1}
18 10-08109 THRUST COLLAR TIUAYSYNL 2540 (1)
19 SS-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-4) iL=6 E3#YT 9/64-40 6=6 (2)
20 110-02406 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AN HaYIARE 1
; 110-02568 0IL SEAL Agh A4~ A 1
‘% RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 CH%H47 18.5 i
23 CS-147121A-SE  THEUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=12 A7AMY D=14.72 W=12 73 1
24 SS-8G60610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FEy™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2YY 1/4-40 L=8 2
26 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING Oy 1
27 S5-7631650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=18 MeFEI 9/32-28 |.=16 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YFLLEY 1742 1
29 112-25257 HARD WHEEL ASM. A3 AR B3 1
30 $3-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 EF#Y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B3 H7F 4.5X10X0.8 {2)
32 55-81515650-5P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=15 FAF&* 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
33 _110-321 YAND W M., AR 20T AR 93 (1)
34 H4007-110-0A4  MAGNET BASE ASM. A RETEIE RUNERTS A 93 (1)
35 M4007-121-04C  MAGNET BASE ASM. C IWEYE MRS S C 93 (1}
36 11G-32285 DYNAMO STATOR AIFTUR 2F-8 43 1
37 H¥-0004300-00 CLIP i & 3 ) (1)
38 SL-4051001-HZ  SCREW AT YT £AZR 2
34 B1213-552-0A0-A 01l AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH, B5yY aN3-$3-29L° Y B3 1
4() RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING Qyus™ (1)
41 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AVTTANAG FASEYTINE 1
112-02009 MAIN SHAFT ™ 1

o
e

Note (iEGC) #01

coeselecting part

15 i BB o



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

#HE- THIE0R




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION -, Red Gtk X3 AMT.
1 B1405-012-000 CaAP Fvu7° 1
i B1402-552-000-4 NEEDLE EBAR BUSHING, UPPER RJE™ - 994%48 1
3 #01  110-35003 NEEDLE BAR M"Y 1
| #02 112-2E107 NEEDLE BAE MET 0
5 B1411-552-040  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. AR -2%% bz 1
B 53-6090670-TP  SCREW Q/B4-40 L=6 E923" Q/64-40 =8 (1)
7 B1414-555-000  SLIDE RLOCK MFE"=-2"% Pysan 1
8 110-18801 WEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE LUF A PSS 1
4 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWEER MRS 9324324 1

10 a5>-1080010-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 FAEFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
11 112-26008 MEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MIET oL b 1
12 MDE-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 n DBX1 #11 1
13 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PIMION ASM. AT AT YTI-FT by 1
14 B1306-155-0B0 _ GEAR & PINTOM ASH., UPPER 7R RT B3 (1)
15 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. | I GTHERT AT 204 H3 (1)
| - =" SCREV 1/4-40 [=8§ FAZS" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
17 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH. IHIFATT AR Y3~ h3 (1)
18 35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=% FAFIT 1/4=40 L=§ (2)
19 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINIOH AsM., LOVER PERAYT LT B3 (1)
20 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE PEIENET R 2% 4 /] (1)
21 35-8660810-TP  SCREV  1/4-40 L=8 FAFY™ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
22 B1303-155-0A0 PINION ASH. PERAET AT D3- B3 (1)
23 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ PAZY™ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
24 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT NFET Y ]
25 55-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT YT 3/16-28 L=9 ]
26 112-03108 BUSHING. UPPER 275 h 1Ak 1
27 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER RFYTH S48 1

28 TT0-15203 BUSTING, REAR PRIT IS0 1

29 S5-4120915-SF .. SCRE¥ 12/64-28 L=9 A5 3/16-28 L=9 1

30 C5-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 =10 A72r9% D=7.94 W=10 H3 1

31 35-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.38 930" 11/64-40 L.=4.8 (2}

32 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT IRV 1

33 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER T 2481 . 1

KT! SS-6111010-5F EW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 333" 11/64-40 [=0.5 1

25 $3-8150432-TH  SCREW BAZYT 1
36 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT SRYTHITALN 1
37 CS-0790T3A-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFARSY B3 1
38 55-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2]
39 B1808-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YEITH RIMARYT HY 1
40 BIZT0-552-000 OIL WICE YRITH 2T RARFT a2y (1)
41 110-38908 OIL SHIELD SEYTRRLIATSAATY 1
42 #04 111-41355 LUBRICATING BOBEIN ASM. F1g1h™ e hz: € 1
43 BO117-012-000  BOBBIN 3 o 1
44 110-387549 BOBEIN CASE ASM. FETY F-2 (AT 34) 1
45 RO3  112-490108 KREEDLE BAR MIETS B : 1
45 05 T10-38B50 LUBRTCATING BOBEIN ASM. Fad1h™7 hz 1

Note (iEE0) #01
#02.....

lllll

For DLU-5490-8, 6-0B
For DLU-5490-6-W0, 6-WRB

#03,....For JE

For export

r domestic use

DLU-5490-6, 6-0BFH
DLU-5490-6-¥0, 6-WBA
JEH

$i i A

EA A



. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
Wz FFBEE

e

e
]
Sl LI B

B85




REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO,

DESCRIPTION

_—_—.-.--..__———.----.u._——-—-._-._____-._-_______-.-..__.-___-.---.____---..--_---._————---.-a.__—

—— = = —

- e et

43 353-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3R3™ 3/16-28 L=11.5
44 #01 B1524-491-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. B I B b3

45 NS-B620310-5P  HUT 3/1B8-32 9 FYE 3/16-32

I8 ~ DIT50-555-B00  SET SCREW T48- EYRFYT

47 ROZ 55-4150915-8P  SCREV¥ 15/64-28 L=9 FAT3Y" 15/64-28 L=9

48 BOZ  110-45705 WIRE NOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 74% 1915354 (%)

49 L10-18405 TERSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 2N AT AT 2

50 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RING 4 Eb*%ba7 4

a1 112-20001 PIN .. 4R3I RITIL" Y

he 112-305%54 TEXSION RELEASE LTNE ASH. {hF3kA UV B3

ha 110-45903 WIRE CABLE 4% ¥=-7"R

54 S5-7T110740-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 TR 11/764-40 L=7
hh 110=-45507 WIRE HOLDEER B 94% 321 B

56 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A T4 141 A

¥ 110-45804 VIRE TUBE 4% $1-7"

%3 S5-JTZ20615-5F  SCREW 3/16-78 =G

1 B1521-555-000 SCREV FHIPET LA - pAgy 1
2 B1520-552-000-4 HAND LIFTER AHIFr " LA™ - 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy uh™ 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. 1317 AL B3 1
5 112-05200 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT EXTYT Yuhith 1
3 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK EXPYTUYh b3 1
7 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5§ Ed“2ram & 1
3 110--06905 LIFTING LEVER COKNECTING ROD ERT P IaE 1
9 110-07101 HINGE SCREW S ALt 1
10 S0-07T20332-5F  WINGE SCEEY D= 7.24 f= 3.3 FTuFd D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
11 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2Tu3y™ D=6 H=3.2 1
12 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK % L ]
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD ERTPET LuyYRTa 1
14 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 Ed"%b47 5 2
15 112-30802 SPRING AR2RAPYY ERIATy ]
16 RE-0500000-K0  SHAF RING & EAT%MA9 § E
17 112-20100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE fh2dd 4% ]
18 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER E¥PET 42 1
18 112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASM. L FI0b93" M3 1
20 112-04609 HUT I FAgtyryr 1
21 WP-0650816-5P  WASHER [ ]
20 112-05007 GUIDE BAR SPRING TRIFUTETY A7 1
23 WP-0661016-SP  WASHER EFTAT 2 1
24 B1505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 4L F3-£90" % 1
25 112-17353 CAP ASM. e 181 3¥97° 3 1
26 SS-6080720-SP SCREW 333" 1/8-44 L=T ]
27 112-04203 BRACKET GUIDE T4IE" 955 374" ]
i 112-04104 PRESSER BAR GUTDE BRACKET FHIFT 0% % ]
20 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE IR 2% 7F42 1
30 $5-T111810-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=18 REFEYT_11/64-40 L=18 1
31 S3-T090910-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TR O/64-40 L=8.5 1
32 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE LR % AR7YHS 1
33 112-04401 BUSHING FHLE 150 1
KT | ITZ=-04005 ______ PRESSER EAE REL i ) 1
35 112-17601 WALK ING FOOT SPRING STEHIAT 3 1
36 112-30109 DRIVING BAR Akt RTe 1
37 112-17205 ROLLER VR [ s B i 1
38 112-171086 ROLLEE SHAFT ITIAGNT LT anyTy 1
39 RC-0330415-KP  SHAP RING _ Ca™ k49 1
o0 TT7-15200 PRESSER EAF BASE ' 915" 104 1
41 35-6121220-TF  SCREY 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3%3" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
42 B1524-491-BBC  PRKESSER FOOT ASM. B 41 B 73 1
1

1

2

1

1

1

]

1

]

1

]

)

]

2

1

]

1

]

]

]

1

1

]

1

1

A 3/16-78 [=6

59 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) T4¥ $FI274 (91)

60 #03 112-30901 ¥IRE PRESSER PLATE, B T4y 41274 ¥ B

Gl #03  S5-T110740-TFP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=T7

62 S5-T110410-5P  SCRE¥Y 11/64-40 L=4 TAEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 4

63 110=-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDEER LY Y=7TAFTF

64 S3-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT ¥y 3716-23 L=6

85 VP-0450846-5F  WASHER L5 h" &

66 112-20308 THREUST WASHER {h2hAE" V4h

67 - 112-16900 DRIVING BAR PIN THVTRTY Ty
Note(i¥EZ) #01.....For Domestic use & A

#02.....For DLU-5490-6, 6-W0
#03.....For DLU-5480-6-0B, 6-WR

DLU=-5490-8, 6-¥OH
DLU-5490-6-0B, 5490-6-WBH

o - 1 e



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% 0 Rtk




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION PP IO e AMT.
1 #01 110-08455 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK Th s vh by 1
2 112-06455 FEED DRIVING LINK ASM. T AVIYEFT hi ]

3 RE-0500000-KCG  SNAP RIHG 5 Ed“4bd7 § (1]
4 112-08208 CONRECTING ROD B TH0$39EY oY B (1)
5 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k333" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
i 112-G8307 FEED REGULATOR PIN THY Fa9EYeT4 %y 1
i S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k523" 9/64-40 B=¢ 2
8 112-06405 FEED KEGULATOR THY F30e94™4 1

8 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING T #39F948% 2 448 i

10 £5-T120770-5H  SCREW ThESEY™ 1
11 110-02909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW thysgaeyay™ 1
12 B1148-555-000  SPRING T8 F3-£9 E°untz 1
13 110-52701 PIN T £39¢Y £y 1
14 110-10008 FEED DIAL THGET 4YA 1
15 RO-0922702-C0 _ RUBEER RIHG oy 1
16 S3-6120930-TP  SCREY 3/18-28 L=9.0 k5#3% 3/16-28 L=0 1
17 112-06006 COMMECTING BOD A4 ayp” 1
18 110-08208 WALKING FOOT PIN C LAY 1
19 S35-5090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 E323™ 0/64=-40 L=§ 1

20 110-14008 CONKECTING ROD YTanr* oyt 1

21 110-10303 FEED EEVERSE SPRING AP LA™ -n" 5 1

22 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK VIS L 1

23 110-09404 ACGUSTING LINK SPRING f£30E9Nh A3 i

24 33-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 |.=5 TREFEY™ 11/64-40 L= 5§ 2

25 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. AT 4 by 1

28 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FA9EYUYY AT 38 1

27 _B1513-450-A00  FEED DOG A A" R 1

28 55-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 AT 33T 1/3-44 L=H 2

29 RE-0500000-KO  SHAP KING 5 E3™4k27 5 : 1

30 110-08%01 ADGUSTING LIME FULCRUM SHMAFT R FAVLYILHIFUI™Y B 1

31 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A ALY A 2

32 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Lu¥yuyy B b
33 110-0860 TING [LINE A Lurayh A 2
24 #02 111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. Thy$3aeeyyh b3 1
3 110-08802 ADGUSTING LTINK FULCEUM SHAFT A FANRIYVILFYEY A 1
38 55-8150710-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%¥™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
37 35-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ 33ET 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 110-37207 FEED BAE SHAFT TRt 438 1
30 RC-1381001-KF  RETAINING RING Ch™apxg 1
40 110-37157 FEED BAR CRAME ASM. AT 443 b3 1
41 S5-T121410-5F SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 TAETEY” 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
42 RC-1381001-KF RETAIFING RING Ca™ ka0 1
43 S3-T110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T IAETFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
44 $5-3150432-TH  SCRELW kg™ 1

_45 110-10907 _FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHIMG SRS h s 1

46 L5-14T121A~3H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 23Z19% D=14.72 ¥=12 H: 1

47 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
48 110-14208 FEED DRIVING SHAFT PR S bl 1
49 SD-10008G1-SH  HINGE SCREW - e 1
50 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ALA4EIY 3™, 1
51 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B A4y B 1
52 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 3T 9/64-40 L= ]
53 NS-G6680410-SP  HUT 9/32-28 o9&y 9/32-28 1
54 110-03356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. AAAALTHGBFS B3 1
EE S3-T121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IREFEIT 3/16-28 L=14 (13
56 110-14156 EEAR CRANK ASH. YT AN hy l
57 55-6121210-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k329" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
58 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A32+9% D=14.72 W=i2 "z 1
58 35-80660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RAE3™ 1/4-40 L=§ (2)
80 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING THN T hatag 1
A1 35-412¢915-5P  SCRE¥ 12/64-28 L=9 AR 3/16-28 L=0 1
62 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT YTANNTEHY 7824 93 i
63 35-T111120-SP__ SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 RREFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

Note (iFERC) #01..... For DLU-5490-5, 6-40
w2, . ... For DLU-3490-6-0B, B-¥H

DLU-5480-6, B-VOF
DLU-5490-6-08B, 6-WBAH



. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
Egtv B (1)

SEq—



REF.KO. NOTE FART MO. DESCRIPTIOHN Gl A Nl AMT,
1 112-16157 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM, D FTANFTOYET B3 1
2 B1609=-804-B00 NEEDLE BEARING T ATTFYLET 1

. _112-16009 WALKING FOOT DRIVING CAM VE v BN A T |
4 NM-6040001-3D  NUT M4¥0.7 R7a7T9F M4X0.7 132 1
5 112-15603 DRIVING ARM, FRONT TR AR eFT X 1
6 112-16702 DRIVING ROLLER ¥TANYT AT an 1
7 112-16801 DRIVING PRESSER ARM PTENE Y 97T 1
8 SD-0640451-TP  HINGE SCREW VR i
g H3-6620310-3P  HUT 3/16-32 ) nydu+9r 3/16-32

190 RE-0T00000-K0 SHAP RING 7 Ed™akrA9 7

11 11Z-18504 DEIVING SHAFT BUSHING FIEHN AN ITh A
12 112-16405 WALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT YT I IRET I

13 S3-2090620-SFP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5.5 TAF3YT 9/64-40 L=5.5
14 112-10101 THRUST COLLAR A4A4hL AFAMaN

15 112-10200 WALKTNG FOOT DRIVIKG ROD 9350 A4a40%p"

16 B4123-522-00F  NEEDLE ROLLAR A2 Z=F"A0-3 B

17 112-10002 CAM ik L B S R T

13 33-8660530-T% SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5

19 55-71105670-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 hEFEET 11/64-40 L=4.8
z 112=-14301 ROLLER A{A49FT 2o

21 112-14202 ROLLER SHAFT _A4A49FT anyth

2 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER AT A4ALIFT YR

[l
%]

N3-6120310-SP

KUT 3/16-28

RY3Eyr 3/16-28

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
i
2
1
1
1
1
1
24 S5-6121220-TF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 3337 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
25 S5-6121220-TP  SCRE¥W 3/16-28 L=11.5 B33 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
26 S5-8120410-SP  SCREW [ &5 1
5N TA-0850604-R0  REBBER PLUG A f v ia i
28 112-30000 FEED ROCKER RBAR BUSHING A4ALRT S ARR 1
29 112-14409 FEED ROCKER SHAFT bl F L N SO LA 1
30 55-8150410-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=4 RARY" 15/64-28 L=4 1
31 112=-14707 FEED ROCKEE BAR A4ALHET D 1
32 112-15100 ROLLER A4 an 2
_33 RC-0330415-KP  SHAP RING CA™&piy 2
34 112-15001 ROLLEE SHAFT 24AARTY 2034 1
35 RC-0330415-KF  SNAP RING Ch™2hA 2
36 112-14808 PIN AR O 1
37 112-14905 VALKING FCOT MOUNT FI191) ALLR" 4 1
38 B3026-490-B00 WALKING FOOT B FIEhii41 B 1
39 55-611C610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3239 11/64-40 L=6 1
40 112-14509 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ZAALT AR 1
41 Ca-5000000-F0  FELT oY E™ FIAk 0.1
42 S5-G121220-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 k353" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
43 112-14004 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER A0EN ALA49FT AT 1
44 112=11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT TR H erAhn 1
45 C5-129101B-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. _AFAMF By 2
46 S3-8660410-8P SCREY 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAZIT 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4)
A7 55-8120740-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FARYT 2/16-28 L=T7 1
48 S3-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E5#37 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
A9 S85-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFEYT G/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 112-10705 VALKING FOOT ARM a1t eT 1
51 112-10804 WALKING FOOT ROCKE SHAFT EVEVL P 1
52 S5-7090910-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= B.5 I/EFEIT 0/64-40 L=8.5 1
53 11G-09206 ¥WALKING FOOT FIN C 24y 1
54 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Lukyah B 4
55 110-99107 WALKING FOOT PIN B A{A43eE®y B 1
56 S3-8120740-SP  SCEEW 3/16-28 L=7 FARYT 3/16-28 L=7 2
57 113-02008 WALKING FOOT PIH A A4y 4 2
58 112-10309 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK 90K F39EY Yuh 1
59 S8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFEYT O/64-40 L=8.5 2
60 112-10608 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT B 99 IFUITH R 1
41 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING PIN 9930 FI9E9ES Y 1
G2 HS-6620210-5P KUT 3/18-32 nYh4tE 3/16-32 1
B3 112=-105C7 _WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A 93N PFuIth A 1
64 112-10603 ROCK SHAFT EUSHING, REAR ANFHNITH AILALL 1
65 112-16308 DRIVING ARM, REAR a9t YT ankast (9yn) 1
66 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/15-28 L=11.5 333" 3/16-28 L=11.5 i

— 12 —



7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
by Bk (2)

e il



N

KEF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOMN = Y 1 ANT.
1 CS-0700611-SD  THRUST COLLAR AFAMY 1
i S5-6090510-5P SCREY 9/64-40 L=5 E73Y" 9/64-40 L=5 1
3 112-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASM. 5 AT =7"Y51 B3 1
4 112-12909 STOPPER INDICATOR SPRING AN IIURT 3 1
5 112-12156 STOPPER INDICATOR ASM. ZFYNS TYY b3 1
6 112-11455 WALKING FOOT LEVER COLLAR ASM. 904 LAt -3 Y3 1
7 S5-6110820-TF  SCREW T 1
8 ¥P-0600816-5P YASHER L |
g #01 112-27006 REVEESE FEED CONTROL LEVER LAt 1

10 SD-1000701-TP  HINGE SCREV 2T uEy” 1
11 P-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5¥6 ZT°YLATE"Y 1.5%6 1
12 112-11851 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. 95 FIA9EH9IT R b3 1
13 B3037-470-000 BALL 9938 FutART- 4 1
14 B2920-400-000 SPRING UL L b 1
15 S5-6111030-TF _SCREW - k33" 1
16 112-13006 WALKING FOOT GRADUATION PLATE 9141 A€NL% 1
17 a5-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-228 L=6 Fa®3d® 3/16-28 L=5 2
18 B1211-920-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST REARING 75T h RAFARAT P LT 1
19 S5-6121210-5P  SCREW 3/15-28 L=12 E3%3" 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FF¥%97° 17.5X5 1
21 S5-7620750-SP  SCREM 3/16-32 L= 6.5 IEFFYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

112-11109 YALKING FOOGT ADJUSTING ARM TR F39t% oF” 1
23 112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPEING SN F IS AT 2 1
24 EO-0691801-00  RUBBEE RING Q™ 1
25 B1644-490-000 NEEDLE BEARING LAT-5"8 A™Fnup™ 1
25 B1641-490-000 OIL SEAL FA-£9472 T{h2-K 1
27 B1242-080-00 il 252k ¥b*-9 (33-} 1
28 112-12610 STOPPER PIN ARYAT -y 1
29 112-12208 STOPPER BASE Ak 4T 4 1
30 55-4120615-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=6 FA™ 33T 3716-28 L=B 2
31 112-12701 STOPPER SPRING AFYRE AT 2 1
K ¥ 112=-12800 STOPPER WASHER ArgaA7 s 1
33 RE-G320000-X0 SKAP RING 3.2 Ed™a2k40 3.2 1
34 112-12354 STOPPER SCREW ASM. AFIA" E0" B3 1
35 #02 1i2-07008 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER THYLAT - 1
K1l 112-11208 WALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT TN LAT =37k 1
37 55-9111113-TP SCREW [tk bk A S 1
38 NS-6110210-SP  HUT 11/64-40 YA TYE 11/64-40 1

Note (i20) #01...
#O2...

. .For DLU-5490-6-0B, B-WB
. .For DLU-%490-6. 5-W0

DLU-5490-6-08, 6-WBAI
DLU-5490-6, 6-WOMH



THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

#:8] 0 Bt

3.

f— — — — — — —— —— — i — —— I W E— —— — — W —— ——— —— ——

.

EE-'__'_'

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
. o

o

54 55 56 57 58

54

15 —



REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN TRl paip i i AMT.
112-32055 KHIFE UNIT A2 1z%k i
SD-0460702-TP  HINGE SCREV D=4.8 H=7 3 uEy™ D=4.8 H=7 (1)
112-32105 __FORKED BASE FOE KHMIFE _AA7a% y o (1)
S0-0500095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= Q.85 27 »x3 D=5 H=0.85 t1)
110-40052 MOVING EHIFE ASM. R0z B3 (1)

10-40300 KHIFE MOUNTING RASE A2 R ETA (1)
110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A2 ARPUIA (1)

35-2060210-5P

SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3

IAIFYT 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)

Pt ke et i frei i b e e ek
D DR = O RN P el D et T R O =] T LN i KD B

D2404-555-B00  COUNTER KMIFE SPACER L Es vl ULLPT! 1)
D2406-555-R00 COUNTER ENIFE 15443 (1)
S3~40806Z20-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=8 FATRYY 1/8-44 L=R (2)
58=-4110715-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY™ 11/64-40 L=7 ]
110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. LT 9% 47" 53 1
110-42504 PICKER ARM %93 95" (1)
110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. B4k 491 3 (1)}
SS-6090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 k329 9/64-40 L= (2)
3D-0641451-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 2 Y3 D=6.35 i{=14.5 1
5D-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 u3YT D=6.35% H= ]
110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. fREUHL H3 1
20 SS-606B0610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 E327™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 110-42059 CAM COLLAR ASH, BLA3- H3 1
22 S5-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMEE DRIVING UMIT {F5) ALY az9p 1
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AM-2 42 b3 (1)
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPFER ASM. BET99FT ARYAT b3 (1)
26 110-42306 FICKER LINK PIN 5 YR ety (1}
27 RE-0800000-K0  SHAP RING & Ed"2rd9 & (1)
28 $5-4110715-SPF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=T AT 23" 11/64=-40 L=7 (2}
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING 53%F AT % (1)
30 110-41852 CLUTCH FLATE ASM. B394 4% 73 (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK E°YA iy (1)
32 WP-0BZ21016-5H  WASHER S5 O M (2)
3 HS-8150430-SF  NUT 15/64-28 mYA5YE 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-K0  SHAP RING & E3* 2149 8 (1)
35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK PRz gyl (1}
36 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING & E4™2F29 5 (1)
37 110=-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN I E S T S (1)
38 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING A1 ERTIATR (1}
39 - - ! _ EA"2FA0 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT |1 5 (1)
41 110-41508 ROLLER RETURN SPRING J0ERTIAT R (1)
42 25-7T080610-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 IREFRDT Q/64-40 1=K (1)
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BEKACKET i Lh et e (1)
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. an aFt A3 (1)
45 h 110-40854 _KHIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. A2 BT 903 i )
46 RE-0B0OO000-EO0  SHAP RING 6 EA™ 247 B (1)
47 35-4150915-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FAT#3" 15/64-28 L=9 z
45 SD-06407G2-TH  HINGE SCREW i BT ke 1
449 110-43353 SOLENOID UNIT IR 2=H) 1
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK haus uk (1}
61 RE=0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 b Ed*%r47 5 (1)
52 110-43205 SOLEROTID RUBERER A YLILLT JTh A (1)
53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID S LI S (1)
54 110-43403 SGLENDID BASE AR 24 (1)
55 We=04500G0-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k349" 4, 5X8X0.5 %E‘
56 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 myaE 9 MAXO.T 132 )
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER B JL24E 27L B (1)
58 NS-6660410-SH  WUT I ER] (1}
59 NS-B660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oYayF9E 1/4-40 (1}
50 110-43007 SOLEHOID PIN YLI4ET ERY (1)
61 S5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 333" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
62 SD-0800361-SP  HIMNGE SCREW gty 1
53 S5-4151215-5P  SCREW AT $3" 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 #01 110-21708 TUBE HOLDER (LOVER) MATU AL (I4) 1
65 110-43551] GROUND WIRE ASM. P-% 1-}* ¥z 1
66 [6043-555-B00 PIN TEEMINAL, MALE E% Y =316 13 2
67 M9G37-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 754N - 12P 1
G& MOB40-110-000 12-POLE PLUG TEYIT 58T 12P 1
B2 #02 112-28301 TUBE HOLDEE, LOWER i v b B ) P 8 1

Hote (iEE2) #01.....For DLU-5490-8, B-Y0
#02.....For DLU-5490-6-0B,6-¥R

DLU-5480-6, 6-WOR]
DLU-5490-6-08,6-WRH

— 16 =



E#ﬂ%ﬂﬁ%

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.ND. KOTE FART NO. D E SICCRBITERERL 0 N = - T AMT,
1 112-2825] REVERSE FEED SWITCH ﬂSH¥ TR0 24%F b3 1
2 111-62506 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 3T 249F 0" - (1)

3 S3-4110615-SP._ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT IS : (1)
4 111-026G01 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE TR 24FaT A4 (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SVITCH SHAFT 3 Vb LIRS BB (1)
i 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING TR 249F0" 2 (1)
7 55-4111815-SP  SCREW TR 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
8 SM-4031501-8C  SCREW AT 2 (2)
g HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CARTYRE CORD 29y ¥¥7T44%2- (1.5)

10 D8043-555-BO0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y %-376 13 (2)
11 112-28202 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ Y000 2495 LA (1)
12 #01  WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (LA (1)
13 HA-0017000-00 REVERSE FEED SWITCH 740944 F (1)
14 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE bR 2{9FL 218 (1)
15 S5-4120915-SP.  SCREW 12/64-28 L=0 FAT 3" 3/16-28 L=9 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 E¥d™ %149 5 v
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT VR T L TR DF R 1
18 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LIMK ASM. ¥ ¥y avyaFT ny 1
19 RE-0900000-X0  SNAP RING 9.0 Ed*2r49 @ 1
20 112-28004 SOLENOID COMMECTING LINK VIR S L T ]
21 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RING 4 Eh" 2447 4 _ 1
22 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE CDLLAR 7% H)AT 15— 1
23 112-27550 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. JEAET FYEET . by 1
24 S5-T110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RAEFFIT 11/64-40 'L=7 (4}
25 112-27600 SOLENQID INSTALLING FLATE VIR N7 e (1)
26 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 Ed“2b47 12 (1)
27 _WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X%3 EFRTHTE 3hT 394 M16 (1)
28 D2468-555-B0¢  RUBBER PLUNGER 7° 39T - 2174 (1)
26 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥ 9 wpa4ET (1)
20 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RING 4 Ed™41a9 4 2
31 D2464-555-B00  LIMK DRIVING MAGHET PIN RYTENE Yty 1
32 35-4150915-SP  SCEEW 15/64-28 L=9 AT %5 15/64-28 L=9 1

Note (iE22) #01. ...

.For DLU-5490-6-08

=T —

DLU-5490-6-0BFH



10. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A 15— R

e ——— e - e

Hote (i¥2C) #01.....For DLU-5490-6-%0

- 18 -

DLU-5490-6-W0

— W
s &
g0t I ,
| 27
- o T —

REF.NO. NOTE PART HNO. DNE SSCE 1 P TR 0N E B 4 AMT
1 112-33061 WIPER ASM. Y4{n? B3 1

2 112-34309 WIFER COVER 94n° HAT- (1)
3 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3XC.5 L=6 FA" 2" M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 112-32£00 SPRING T{n° THTFYE ATR (1)

5 WF-1221016-5P  YASHER B3R (1)

6 11234408 SOLENDOID RUBBER 1PV E | St a ) (1)
‘ 7 112-33201 STOPPER RUBRER P IS T A} (1)
3 112-34606 STOPPER RUBEBER YASHER i d T R M R (1)

1 SD-0550212-TFP  HINGE SCREV 2T uEy” 2}
10 SS-T090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LTRSS 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
11 [2104-490-D00  WIPER J4n° - (1)
12 112-34150 VIPER DRIVING LINK ASM. N4R° 9FT b3 (1)
13 112-33657 VIPER LEVER A ASM. 40" LAT= A B3 (1)
14 RE-0900000-K0  SHAP RING 9.0 Ex~%r47 9 (1)
15 _112-33202  YIPER SOLENOID 4R LI (L)
16 112-34507 PLUNGE® COHNECTING PIN pAR VoA BT TR (1)
17 RE-0300000-K0 SHAP RING 3 EF"2F47 3 (2)
18 112-33053 VIPER INSTALLING BASE ASM. 94" FPIFET4 B3 (1)
19 HA-0005900-90  POVER SOURCE SWITCH ASM. S R FEE (1)
20 H¥-2F18512-19 ELECTRIC VIRE, VWHITE Aty 0.18¥19 3o (1)
21 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29Y y7T R4y (2)
22 ¥S-0310002-KEH  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9%0.7 ATETHTE 3.1X5.9X0.7 (4)
23 SH-4C30601-SH  SCREV M3X0.5 L=6 FAT239™ M3IX0.5 L=5 (4)
24 112-33855 VIPER LEVER B ASH. 940° LAT= § B3 (1)
25 S5-6110710-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 B33 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)
26 DE043-555-B00 PIM TERMINAL, MALE E°y 2-3th 12 (2)
27 SS5-4121015-SF  SCREY 3/16-28 L=10 TATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 1
28 #01 355-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/15-28 L=8 FAT2IT 3/16-28 1.=6 1



11. OIL LUBRICATIGN COMPONENTS

a2k

o e T

' 19 —



KEF.NO. HOTE PART N(. PESCRIPTION WD YIOVeZaee AMT .
1 110-21508 OIL SIGHT WINDOW i - e 1

2 RO-1952401-00  RUBEER RING 1L 1

J __BT-05800402-EA LUBRICATING PIPE F1-J" 0.3

4 55-6080340-SP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=3.0 E7%9° 1/8-44 L=2.9 1

5 112-22007 HOLDER nN 477841 1

5 SQ-1150501-SE  CONNMECTING SCREW FAET L%z 1

7 112-21652 OIL TUBE ASM. B2 n® 4% b3 1

8 B3404-122-000 SPRING N (1)

] _B3536-122-060 _ HCLDER B ¥2-3 AT A77 141 (1)
10 112-21801 HOLDER A BUNIIN® {77 441 A (1)
11 112-21702 FELT E HIYTILE B (1)
12 112-21803 FELT A P 25TINE A (1)
13 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-25 L=6 A" 23" 3/16-28 L=6 2
14 112-219G0 0iL FELT PRESSER DI TIRE 451 1
15 CQ-25200006-00  OIL WICK M 0.3
16 110-21300 OIL TURE Fe329an° 47° 1
17 2616-372-000  SPRING AT g i
18 B3Z14-412-000 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW YEITHRIARE 2YI-FI-pYay” 1
19 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL FUMP ASM. FV7° 24 B3 1
20 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASF FOUT 84 MY 44 (1)

21 SL-4030851-5F  SCREW . AT 9" AR 3
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVIHG SHAFT 0IL TUBE YRYThxaha A° 470 1
23 110-20005 OIL PUMP Hr - ' 1
24 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {YA° 5= 1
25 110-20500 PLUNGERE SCREW 7503y 2 ]
26 110-20609 PLUNGER SPEING Pty % 1
27 110-20401 PLUNGER rit -, 1
28 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 22 U7 249h 4% ]
29 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMF COVER R VT 2472 1
30 SE-4301041-SK SCREY 2Y7° 2 {p 3" 3
3] 119-21409 RUBBER JOIKT $19I0° 477 937§ 1
32 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOIWT ¥a92 A°47° YT a{ub I
33 55-4150G]15-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-78 L=9 FATED” _15/64-28 L=9 1
34 S8-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E7%2" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
35 #O1  110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT U REyFan 1
36 HOZ  112-31503 GIL PUMP SUFPORT 507794 vF1n 1

Note (iEG2) #01

-----

For DLU-5490-6, 6-W0
For DLU-5420-6-0B. 6-WB

- 20 —

DLU-5490-6, 6-WOH]
DLU-5490-6-0B, 6-WBH



12. 0IL RESERVOIR COMPOMENTS

i B R

L Ll



— 37 -

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIDR 5 &, REVED Tk AM
i 110-47057 0IL RESERVOIR ASK. FT°3 27 b3
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR 7753 (
3 116-23108 GASKET FI°5E" A A" 9%y (
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION LN (
: SS-6700710-SH  SCREW EIEY (
6 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RING 0yuh* (
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EITPES 34595 (
8 110-24106 SPRING AT PET IHTUNT R (
9 RE-1000000-KO _ SNAP RING 10.0 EA"2H49 i
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LCD BEARING BRACKET T PFRTI IR 9T (
11 $S-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 DYATE AL 9/32-20 L=20 (
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 m9A939: 15/64-28 (
13 35-8153016-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=30 (
14 SS-9151610-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 DYEYE AR 15/64-28 (
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD AL (]
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. k1 7742 43 1
17 B3431-552-000-A XKEE PRESS PLATE COVER K5 7542 BA°- (7
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E1UPF 4557 (1
19 110-24403 RUBBER EFCPF 174 (1
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE b4 7T 42 (1
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER kTR (1
22 SS-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 myRvE AR 15/68-28 L=15 (1
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD AT r



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN VWINDER CCMPONENTS
A b — e F ARG

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION E Yy A AMT,
1 112-22569 BELT COVER ASH. ATRFINT- B3 1
2 112-22551 BELT COVER ASH. ATLFIAT- B3 (1)
3 o 112-22601 BELT COVER STAY A ATRRIRT - 2F- A (i)
1 §5-4120015-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 tAT2y" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
5 $5-41500i5-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 $4" 39" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
B 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATAMENT - A (1)
7 WP-C480856-SF  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LSR T2 A 8X8.4K0.8 (2)
& 85-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
g 112-22502 BELT COVER B A RbIAT- B (1)

10 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATAREAT - 39~ (2)
11 §5-7701510-SP  SCREW IhETES (1)
12 112-22700 BELT COVER STAY B ATREIRT- 25- B (1)
13 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {FTFU-F 53 (1)
14 N3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASHM. {FFE ARFI-IET-ETA B3 (1)
15 §5-4110515-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 FA*3#9" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
16 B2126-012-000  TENSION DISC {FF3-3%5 (2)
17 B3120-012-B00  TEMSION SPRING B f+$3-9 N3 B (1)
18 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {FF3-3 9 (1)
19 $5-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 TAETEY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 B3212-555-000 FRESSER PLATE B4R - 7L THILR (1)
21 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE 4R - 27h (1)
a2 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER FTETY X (13
23 Sp-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 uEy* D=4.9 H=2.6 (1}
24 $5-7081310-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=12.5 ThEFFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 YP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5473 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
26 SK-3482500-SC  ¥0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAEIEY"  D=4.8 1=25 (2)

At g



14. THREAD STAND COMPONEMWTS
RILEERR

REF.NO. NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTTION VR
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASM, {h2F 0¥ B3
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 3% LA
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN A FIRAFRTY n
4 E3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {F2kaTH”
5 111-81307 SPCOL REST Ar230r4°3
6 SH-6061610-SC SCRE¥W MB L=16 E33%5™ M6 L=15
7 B3318-704-1.00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT fFEFHFT JanthT
§ B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAF {F2FE"- 237778
g 111-81757 THEEAD GUIDE ASH. {F5797 B 43
10 111-81609 SPCOL. EEST RKOD, UPPER {M2ThTY 91
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FRFET =92~ 5
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREVY M5X0.8 L=14 FaTaxy" M5X0.8 L=14
13 HH-6050001-88  HUT M5X0.8 nYAhYE- H5X0.8 131
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD. LODWER AhRFRT9 %

15 1 111-81708 SPOOL RE EM : {32797 B -
16 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%&.5¥1.3 NTEETHTE 5,1%9.2X1.3
17 NM-5050001-S8  HUT M5X0.8 Y5749 E M5X0.8 193
18 B3317-704-000 NUT (15 {F2545 - FAYE
19 WP-1T02600-50 WASHEER 17X30X2.8 ESFT 4% 17X30X2.6
20 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER {FEFET- AT-IVI1TL

21 _ WS- = i_WASHER ATEETAT R 16.4X26,.6X3.2
22 MAO-11532000 STAPLE I-F* 2797 A

e



15. AX-3¢ (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS)

AK-30 (B EEz LOFEERR)

60

It U

=

L |



REF.NG. NOTE PART HO. DESCR'ITPTTON S s e B AMT.
1 GAK-300060D0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENGID ASM. YR RHIFY T Y-4 93 1
i GAK-300080B0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. P77 5970 hi (1)
3 GAE-300070B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. TRIPY™ L4 B3 (1)
4 GAK-G1019009 KNUCLE Lurnty™ (1)
5 NM-B100663-SE  HUT Mip Y739 E H19 332 (1}
B RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 Ed*2k49 12 (1)
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER $4I7Y" AT 30k (2)
g GAK-30013000 SPRING THIFPY™ YL EFTIAT (1)
9 GAK-30012000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B FRIFE" LA MIYYEYR B (1)

10 GAK-30007040 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. TIPS LIS B3 (1)
11 GAK-30011000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A THIPYS YUI4E™ FUYYSRR A (1)
12 SH-4051001-SB  SCREV H5X0.8 L=10 FAT2EY™ M5X0.8 L=10 (4)
13 W5-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 A E2* 43 M5 (4)
14 SH-4030801-58  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT22Y™ M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
15 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER AT33T3"% 3.1X5.9%0.7 (1)
1 GAK-01015000 CORD HOLDER -+ 141 (1)
17 GAK-02021080 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. TIP3~ 3-}p" 93 (1)
18 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=38 TAT2FS™ M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
19 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRINS WASHER ATFETITR 3.1X%5.9%0.7 (2)
24 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE TRIFY™ 2PLET 45A%™ 4 (1)
21 VS-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 MR E M5 -~ (4)
22 SH-4051001-SB  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 FAT333" M5X0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE IN5625 2 41-+" (1N5625) (1)
24 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M2 L=8 $47223™ M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
25 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATETHT: 3.1%5.9%0.7 (2)
26 HR-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20V F42-% 104-4 20¥ (1)
27 H¥-2F18512-12 STRAMDED WIRE, RED qYey 0.18%19 7 (0.1)
28 GAK-01G15000 ZPOLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2F avinT4 (1)
29 GAK-3C016000 COVER : HHIPF™ HA"- (1)
30 WP-0330501-SE  VASHEER M2 L3I 3NTETL M3 (2)
31 WS-C310702-K5  SPRING WASHER ATITHT: 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
3z SH-4031401-SB  SCREW M3 L=14 AT 2FYT {2)
33 WF-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X¥BX0.5 L3 3% b avh M3 (2)
34 W5-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER RTERTATE 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
35 SH-4030801-5B  SCREV¥ H3 L=8 FAT223™ M3%0.5 L=8 2)
36 GAK-300080A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77T S99 b3 (1)
7 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHIOH M7 $RIIT (4)
38 110-23198 GASKET FIT5F* 4 A 93y (1)
39 GAE-30006000 DIL RESERVOIE F7* 35471 (1)
40 SS-B700710-SH  SCREW k32y* (1)
41 RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RING oyus* {1)
42 MAO-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD I*h (2}
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER COMWECTING ROD FHIPYTLAT - LohynyhT (1)
44 GAK-01003R00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B LIPS AM9A°- B (2)
_45 88-8860530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA%Y™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
46 CS-1111019-3H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 a3akar D=11.11 W=10 (1%
47 GAK-30015000 PKESSER LIFTING LEVER $4IFF" LA - (1)
48 $5-7151210-3P SCGREW 15/64-28 L=12 IMEFFYT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
49 HM-BOBCO03-5C  NiIT MB nYasT9k MG 332 (2)
50 RE-0320000-KC  SNAP RING 3.2 E3*%k47 3.2 (4)
51 RE-1000000-K0  SHAP RING 10.0¢ Ed*2bA7 (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT HHIPF™ I°h A (1)
53 WE-0821016-5D0  WASHER 6.2X13X%1 eI A" E 6.2X13X1 (2)
54 GAK- 30005000 SPRING EATPETVET Y AT R (1)
55 GAK-30001GRO KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. I°LT% ERTFYTRVETY 3 (1)
56 GAK=-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD E1T9T F3RT 27 (1)
57 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RING 4 Ed™2r49 4 (1)
58 SK-3514000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 INENFYT (2)
59 WP-0570716-SE  WASHER EFETITE 5.7X9.8%0.7 (2)
6O GAK-010220B0 LIFTEE KNEE SWITCH ASH. B TRI7H™ I- =47 249%F 3 (1)
B1 HAT-80230T00 KNEE SVWITCH SUPPORT BASE A{YF 33274 (TO0Z2) (2)
£2 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, TO002 Z4YF 397" (T002) (1)
63 GAK-010220A0 KNEE SHITCH ASM. THIFY™ 3- 47 24%F »3 (1)
64 S5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11.5 E5%Y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
65 $8-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TREFRYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
66 SK-3514000-SC  ¥00D SCREW D=5.1 L=40 TREDRY” (2)

— 6 —



PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM

( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

16. PF-6:

PF-6: M+ tihAEE ( FHEEHR )

=
_

At & _
_

E_

o |

. |
|

I

I_

e

52
L

—
I
I
=

E{JEI

%5

—_ 27 =



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E-5-G-B-sIaP3T-Tm-H SRR AL e b ] AMT.
] GPF-010150F0 PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. Fabstaz y-# 43 1
2 GPF-010150E0 PF-G: MECHANISH ASM. $3an4La3v-4 3 (1)
3 112-45156 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7775 2wy B3 (1)
| 110-Z3009 OIL RESERVOIER P77 54" 7Y (1)
H 11G-23108 GASKET FIT b5 et (1)
i 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION R § 5 e (4)
) S3-B700710-SH  SCREW k3™ (1)
8 RO-0982401-00  RUBRBER RING oyuh> (1)
9 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE ¥3ah4t 297" (1)

10 CS-TITI0T9-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 22297 D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)

11 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
12 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EETPET H4FuaTT (1)
13 H5-6150430-5kF  NUT 15/64-23 ayhy et 15/64-28 (2)
14 S5-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
15 S5-9151610-5R  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 nYA9E" AL 15/64-28 (1)
15 [12-4530% PEDAL CONNECTING ARN NN T (1)
17 110-24106 SPRING EFRA" d4FuAT 3 (1)
18 112-452086 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 4T PFITICH (1)
19 112-45404 DRIVING ARM 3548 H1TH 95 (1)
20 S8-9151540-SR  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15 YR Ar -15/64-23 L=15 (1)
21 GPF-01014000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET ER FFATITY M 9kaFT (1)
2 RE-TO0D000-K0  SHAP RING 10.0 Ed™ 2120 (1)
23 55-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 DYAE" AR 15/64-28 'L=M5 (1)
A S5-0661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 pYd7E"Ab 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
25 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 TVEY™ D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
26 B3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING S 0 A L T T ! (1)
27 53-4120915-5F  SCREW 12/64-28 =9 tASERSS 3416-28:l=8 (1)
28 112-45557 VIRE ASH. 4% B3 (1)
29 112-45701 WIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE I4¥-F1-7 44144 (1)
30 GFF-01005000 WIRE STOPFER T Y=ty 1)
31 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIN 4 %-10 (1)
32 GPF-01003000 WIRE TURE GUIDE T4¥-F2-7% H" A4} (1}
33 112-45602 STOPFER $37 4 ak9n°- (1)

3 UFF-01008000 __ WIFE SIPFDETEE T{¥-$1143 (1)

35 N5-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28% oYHH9E 15/64-28 (1

36 55-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 [ =30 FARY™ 15/B4-28 =30 (1)

37 GPF-01002000 WIRE TURE T{¥-F2-7" (1)

38 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 PAELEIT D=4 8 L=25 (2)

39 GPF-010150C0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. FRVVTYET - B3 (1)

0 D7TT7-555-BA0  JOINT ASH. LYFYET -4 B3 (1)

41 NM-GOBOO01-SE  NUT MB ayahtyr MG 132 (1)
42 BT114-012-000  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD Lyt — yets (1)
43 SH-9081423-SE  SCREW M3 L=14 n9A%E" A ME L=14 (1)
44 NM=G6080721-SE  NUT M8 oYy M8 (1)
45 GPF-01015000 CONHECTING ROD, LOWER SR LT (1)
46 BT133-012-000 - SPRING LAE™- A 3 (1)
47 GPF-01011000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE PLY-F2-7" Futq (1)
48 SK-3311600-S8  WOOD SCREW D=3.1'1=16 IREFFYT D=3.1 L=16& (2)
49 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT AT ARG Y (1)
50 GPF-01017000 LINER PLATE T4 oy (1)
51 112-45800 SPRIG ATRTE EMY AT (D
R BEIST-TTT-0A0 PEDAL ASH. L¥¥ha- ATF ) 53 (1)
53 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 DYET AR M8 L=20 (2]
64 w3-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.BX15X1.4 ATFETITE B.BX15¥1.4 (2)
55 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18%¥1.8 EF "2 8. TX18X1.6 (2)
58 U8114-5565-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7345570 a4 (2)
57 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nydyFUr M8 (2)
53 DS113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73i4% 7 932 (4)
59 SH-0061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oYd75"4F M6 L=12 (4)
B0 W3-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.?2 ATESTITE B.2X11.4X1.5 (4)
61 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER B.7¥13¥] B3T3 6. TN13X] (4)
52 D8125-772-B00  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Ti4% F3-t944 (1)
B3 BE151-771-000  PEDAL L¥y9a- A°5"n (1)
! BE152-771-000  PEDAL MAT AF 2T AL (1)

— 0

|r
|




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

= Al

Part No. Page Kef. Part Ho. Paze Ref. Part Ho. Paze Eef. Part No. Page Ref,

m H Ho. m B H Mo m B H No. B H  Ho.
BT133-012-000 28  4B|GPF-01014000 28 21| RE-0500000-K0 8 18

BT-0600402-En 20 3|} B&151-771-0A0 28  BS2|GPF-010150C0 28  39|RE-0500000-K0 10 3
B1109-450-B0B 2 52) B8151-771-000 28  G3|GPF-010150E0 28  2|RE-0500000-K0 10 29
B1110-012-000 2 B3| 88152-771-000 28 G4 GPF-010150F0 28  1|RE-0500000-KO 16 36
B1114-012-000 2 11| B9117-012-000 6 43l GPF-01015000 28 45| RE-0500000-K0 16 51
B1148-555-000 10 12 GPF=01016000 28 44| RE-0500000-E0 17 16
B1191-490-000 2 54 CO=-2520000-00 20 15| GPF-01017000 28 50| RE=-0600000-K0 16 34
B1211-980-000 14 18| Ca-3500000-F0 4 3 RE-CBO00O00-KO 16 48
B1212-552-A00 4 28] CO-5000000=-F0 12 41| HA-0005900-00 18 19| RE=0700000-K0 12 10
B12153-652-0A0-4 4 39| CS-0700611-5D 14 1 HA=00 1700000 17 13| RE-0800000-K0 16 &7
B1242-980-000 14 27| CS-079073A-SH 6 3T HG-2674014-7P 26 23| RE-0800000-KO0 17 19
B1305-012-0A0 6 15| CS-0791014-5H B 30/ HR-0026010-00 26 261 RE-0900000-K0 18 14
B1306-155-04A0 6 17| C5-1111019-SH 26 46 HW-2F18512-12 26 27| RE-1000000-KO 22 9
B1306-155-0B0 B 141 C5-1111019-5H 28 10| H¥-2F18512-19 18 201 RE=1000000-K0 26 0]
B1306-155-0C0 6 13} C5-1201018—5H 12 45| HY-5000700-00 17 g RE-1000000-K0 28 22
B1307-155-0A0 6 20 {CS-147121A-SH 4 23|H¥-5000700-00 18 21| RE-1200600-K0 17 26
B1307-155-0B0 6 19|C5-1471214-SH 10  46|u¥-0004300-00 4 37|RE-1200000-K0 26 6
B130E8-155-0A0 6 22| CS5-147121A-5H 10 58 RO-0291801-00 4 40
B1402-552-000-R © 6 2 MAD-11532000 24 22| RO-0371801-00 5 3
B1405-012-000 6 L] D2104-490-D00 18 11 MAD-12002000 20 42 | R0O-0442401-00 4 26
B1408-552=000 4 6| D2112-555=-B00 2 17|HAT-80230T00 26 B1|p0-0B91801-00- 14 24
BE1411-552-0A0 B 51 D2404-555-E00 16 9l MAT-80231T00 26 62| RO-0922702-00 10 15
B1414-555-000 G 7| D2406-555-B00 16 10! MDB-100B1100 B 12| RO-0982401-00 22 B
B1505=22T7-000-4 & 24 | D2464-555-B00 17 31| H4007-110-044 4 34| RO-0982401-00 26 41
B1520-552-000-4 & 2| D2465-555-B00 17 28| M4007-121-0AC 4 30| RO-0082401-00 28 &
B1521-555-000 8 11 D3159-555-R00 g 46| M9637-110-000 16 67|RD-1331701-00 2 50
51524-491-BA0 8 441 D3201-555-DAD 23 131 M9640-110=-000 16 G| RO-1952401-00 20 2
B1524-491-BR0O 8 42D3213-555-DA0 23 14 '
B1609-504-BO0 12 2| D3310-555-0D00 24 20| NM-6040000-SN 16 26| SD-0460702-TF 16 2
B1613-450-Aa00 10 27 | DBO43-555-B00 16 66| HH-6040001-5D 12 4|8SD-0490261-5P 23 23
B1641-490-000 14 26 [ DB043-555-B00 17 10| HM-6050001-SE 24 13| SD-0500095-TH 16 4
B1644-490-000 14 25| DBO43=-555=B00 18 26| NM-G050001-SE 24 17 SD-0550212-TP 14 9
B1808-552-040 6  39|D7117-555-BA0 28 40| HM-6060001-SE 28 41| 3D-0600322-5D 8 11|
B1810-552-000 6 40| DB113-555-B00 28 58| HM-5060003-SC 26 49| SD-0600361-3P 15—062
B1903-552-000 4 9 DE114-555-BOE 28 RE| HH-68020721-5E 28 44| SD-0630275-57 16 18
B1905-541-B00 4 G| D8125-772-B00 28 62| HM-6080721-SE 28 of | SD-0640241-5F 28 25
B2616-372-000 20 17| GAK-01003R00 26 44 HM-6100663-SE 26 51 8D-0640451-TF 12 )
B2920-490-000 14 14 Gﬂﬁ-DlﬂDﬁGGﬁ 26 43| NS-6110310-5P 14 35) SD-0640702-TH 16 48
B3026-490-B00 12 38| GAK-01014000 26 20| HS5-6120310-3P 12 23| sD-0641451-58F 16 17
B3037-470-000 14 13| GAK-01015000 26 28| HS-B150430-SP 16 33| SD-0720332-5P 2 10
B3115-552-000 2 A5G| GAE-01016000 26 16| NS-6150430-5P 28 35| SD-1000701-TP 14 10
B3115=552-C00 Z 51 | GAE-01018000 26 TINS-6150430-5K 22 12{ SD-1000801-5H 10 4%
B3120-125-000 2 42| GAK-01019000 26 4| H5-6150430-5R 28 13| 3E-4301041-5R 20 30
B3125-012-000 23 15 | GAK-010220A0 26 B3| NS-BG20310-5P 8 451 SK-3311600-SB 28 43
B3126-012-000 2 45 | GAE-010220B0 26 GO| HS-6620310-5F 12 9] SK-3482500-5C 23 26
B3126-012-000 23 16 | GAK-02021040 20 17| HS-6620310-5P 12 62! SK-3482500-5C 283 38
B3128-012-000 2 47| GAK-300010B0 206 BBl NS-GEAO410-SH 16 58| SK-3514000-5C 26 58
B3129-012-A00 2 43 | GAK - 30004000 20 26| NS-6660430-5P 16 59| SK-3514000-5C 26 66
B31290-012-800 23 17| GAK-30005000 26 D4| NS-66R0410-5Po 10 53| 5L-4030851-SF 20 21
B3132-552-000 2 44 | GAK-I00060 A0 20 36 SL-4051001-MZ 4 38
B3209--555--000 23 22 | GAK-300060B0 26 21 PS-0150065-KP 14 11| SM-4030601-SH 18 3
B3211-555-000 23 21 | GAK-300060D0 26 1 SH-4030601-5N 18 23
B3212-555-000 23 20| GAK-30006000 26 39| RC-0330415-KP 8 39|sM-4030%01-5E 26 14
B3214-047-000 2 31| GAK-30007040 206 10| RC-0330415-KP 12 33| SM-40320801-5B 28 18
B3305-T04-000-4 24 11 GAK-300070R0 26 3| RC-0330415-KP 12 35| sSH-4030801-3B 26 24
B3311-012-000 24 41 GAK-30011000 26 11| RC-1381001-KP 10 39 SM-4030801-5B 26 35
B3311-T04-000 24 &1 GAK-30012000 26 91 RC~-1351001-KP 10 42| SM-4031401-5B 26 32
B3317-704-000 24 18 | GAK-30013000 26 8| RC-1850001-KP 4 22| SM-4031501-5C 17 &
B3313-704-L00-4 24 T GAK-30014000 26 52| RE-0300000-K0 18 17| SM-4051001-5B 26 12
B3320-704-100-4 24 3| GAK-20015000 26 47| RE-0320000-K0 14 33| SM-4051001-5B 26 22
B3404-122-000 20 8| GAK-30016000 26 291 RE=0320000-K0 26 0| SM-4051405-5E 24 12
B3417-552-000 28  Z06|GPF-01002000 28 37| RE-0400000-K0 &  50) SM-BOB1610-53C 24 B
B3419-122-000 22 L& | GPF-01003000 28 32| RE-0400000-K0 16 39| SM-9061203-5E 28 58
B3431-552-000-A 22 17 | GPF-01004000 28 31| RE-0400000-KO 17 211 SH-9031423-5E 28 43
B3n14-412-000 20 13 | GRF-01005000 28 30| RE-0400000-K0 17 30| SM-90852023-5E 28 B3
B3536-122-000 20 91 GPF-01008000 28 34| RE-0400000-K0 26 571 S0-1150501-50 20 5
B4123-522-008 12 16 | GPF-01011000 28 A7) RE-0500000-K0 8 T 55-1120710-3F 2 bh
B7T114-012-000 28  42|GPF-01012000 28 . 9| RE-0500000-KO . & 14| S5-2060210-5P 16 &

prln]



MUMERICAL INDEX OQOF FPARTS ]

Fart No. Pager Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Nc. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref,

m & ®  Ho. o & B No. i B B Mo W B H No
33-2080620-5P 12 13|S5-6151220-SP 26 64| 5S5-9151610-SF 28  15|1106-03059 415
$5-2110915-5P 2 53|53-6660610-TP 16 20| $S-9182010-SH 22  11|110-08109 fFaijg
S5-4080620-TP 10 28| 55-6661110-SP 4 16| SS-9661120-CP 28 24| 110-08358 10 54
85-4080620-TP 16  11|SS-B700710-SH 22 g 110-08455 10 1
53-4110515-SP 23 15| SS-8700710-SH 26 40| TA-0850604-R0 3 9] 110-08604 s e
55-4110615-SP 17 31 SS-6T00710-50 28 7| TA-0850604-F0 12 27| 110-08703 1 33
S5-4110715-SP 16 12| $$-7080510-TF 5 10| TA-1250406-R0 2  50/110-08703 ]2s g
$5-4110715-SP 16 28| $5-7081310-SF 23 24| TA-1250705-R0 2 10[110-08802 10 35
S3-4111815-SP 17 7(55-T090410-SP 18 10| TA-1470702-R0 2 18] 110-08901 10 30
$5-4120615-SP 2 21185-7090610-8P 16 42 TA-1470704-K0 2 22(110-09008 e |
55-4120615-5P 2 35|55-7090910-SP 8 31| TA-1750502-R0 14 20| 110-009008 P
$5-4120615-SF 2 36[SS-T090910-SF 12  49] TA-2000502-R0 2 23]110-09107 10 51
$5-4120615-5P & 58|55-7090910-5F 12 52| TA-2101002-R0 2 191110-09107 12 “° &g
$85-4120615-SP & 64|55-7090910-SP 12 59| TA-2101002-R0 2 25/110-09206 (o
S5-4120815-5F 14  17|58-7110350-SPum23smig 110-09208 Jgot-g3
S5-4120615-5FP 14  30|355-7110410-5P % 62| WP-0330500-MB 268 23| 110-09305 1005 DR
55-4120615-5P 18 2B|S5-T110510-5P 10 24| WP-0330501-3B 26 30| 110-09404 (i
55-4120615-5P 26 13[55-7110570-3P 12 19 WP-0450000-50 16 55|110-09300 10 9
$5-4120015-SP i 1{55-7110710-5P 23 2| WP-0450801-5D 4  31]110-09909 10==11
$5-4120915-SP 2 12|55-7110740-TF 8 54| VP-0450846-SP 8  65|116-10006 1014
$5-4120915-5F 2  16|85-7110740-TF % 61| VP-0480856-SF 23 7] 110-10303 L |
$5-4120915-5P 6 25|S5-T110740-TP 10 43| WP-0501016-SD 23 25| 110-10808 10 50
55-4120015-5FP 6 20|55-7110740-TP 17 24| WP-0553216-SD 17 12| 110-10907 10 45
S5=d4120015-5P 10 B1]|85-7T111120-SP 10 63| WP-0570716-SE 26 50)|.110-10907 10 80
55-4120915-SF 17  15|33-T111410-3P 28 65| yp-0500816-SP 14 8| 110-11301 [0 22
$S-4120915-SP 23 4] 55-7111810-3P & 30| WP-0621016-5D 28 53! 110-14008 i 20
35-4120815-3p 28 27|S3-T120770-SH 10 10| wP-0621016-SH 16 32! 110-141%8 10 58
$5-4121015-5p 2 4] 55-7T121410-5P 10 41| yp-0R%0816-3P 8 21| 110-14208 10 48
S5-4121015-SP 18 ~ 27|35-7121410-5% 10 * 55| yp-0661016-SP &  23{ 110-14354 1058062
85-4150915-3P &  47|55-T151210-8P 28 48| yp—0p71016-SE 23 61| 110-15005 6., 32
S5-4150915-5P 16  47[35-7620750-SP 14 = 21| yp-0871602-SE 28 55| 110-15104 6 36
$$-4150915-5F 17 32| 35-7681650-TP 4 27| 4P-1221016-3P 18 5| 110-15203 G
55-4150015-5F 20 33| S3-T701510-SP 23 11| yp-1702600-30 24 19l 110-17209 4 2
$5-4150915-5F 23 5| 35-8090410-5P 2 A9fyp-1703001-5C 17 27| 110-15405 3 49
$5-4151215-5F 18  63[35-8110410-TF 6 38| ys-0310002-KN 18 22| 110-18504 it
$5-6060210-5P 2 B3| S55-8110520-TP 16 22| ys-0310702-KS 28 15| 110-18603 2 B0
SS-6080340-SP 20 4| $5-8120410-SP 12 26| y5-0310702-KS 28 19 110-18801 B 8
$5-BOR0410-SP 7 7| 35-8120740-8P 12" 47| yg-0310702-KS 26 25! 110-18900 2° 1
S5-B080720-SP 8 25| S5-8120740-3P 12 58| y$-0310702-KS 26 31| 110-20005 20, 23
35-6090510-SF 14 2| 35-8150410-SP 12 30| v$-0310702-K5 26 34| 110-270054 20 19
35-6090510-SP 16 16| SS-8150432-TH B 35| ¥5-0510002-KN 24 16| 110-202032 20 29
$5-6090620-SP 10 19| 55-8150432-TH 10 44| ys-0511302-kF 26 13| 110-20302 20, 20
55-6090620-3P 10 37| S3-3150710-3P 2 37| Vs-0511302-¥8 26 21| 110-20401 20 27
S3-6080620-SP 10 52| S5-8150710-SP 10 36| 4S-0621210-KR 28 60| 110-20500 20 25
5S5-6090670-TF 4 19| 8%-8150912-TH 4 13| ¥S-0861410-KR 28 54| 110-20609 20 26
SS-60908T0-TP i 6| SS-8151150-SP 4 11 W5-1643202-Kk 24 21| 110-20708 26 24
SS-6000670-TP 10 7| $8-8151550-5p 4°5-39 110=20807 20 23
35=6110420-TP B 31| 35-8153010-3R 22 13| 110-00510 2 14] 110-20906 ape. 2
35-6110610-TF 2 81]S5-8153010-SR 28 14| 110-00619 2 15| 110-21003 20-" 35
35-6110610-TF 12 39{488-8153010-5F 28 3B 110-04700 ¥ 34| 110-21300 20 18
SS-6110716-TP 16  §1| SS-2660410-SP 12 46| 110-003582 y 5| 110-21409 20 AN
35-6110710-TP 18 25| $5-8660530-TP 12 12| 110-01104 2 66| 110-21503 20 ]
SS-6110820-TF 14 7| 35-8860530-TF 28 45| 110-01500 2 39| 110-21796 16 64
55-6111010-SF 6 34| 58-8660530-TP 28 11| 110-01e09 2 64] 110-23009 22 g
§5-6111010-SP 20 34| S3-86ROG1O-TFP 4 24| 110-01858 2 g2l 110-23009 28 4
88-5111030-TF 14 15| 55-8660610-TF 4 25/ 110-02400 4 gﬂiIIG—EEIGE 22 3
$5-6111210-SP 4 30| SS-8660610-TP 10  47{110-02508 4  211110-23108 2 38
S5-6120930-TF 10 16| SS-86B0610-TF 10 59| 110-02904 4 41| 110-23108 28 5
83-6121210-SP 10 57| 33-86B0810-TP 5 16| 110-04009 6 24| 110-23207 28 B
55-6121210-SP 14 19| 35-8560810-TP 6 18| 110-04207 § 27| 110-23308 23 i
$5-6121220-TP & 411 55-3660810-TP 5 21/110-05105 B 91 110-23603 FRRETTH
55-6121220-TP 8 431 $3-8860810-TP 65 23/110-05204 4 T 110-23702 22 20
$5-6121220-TF 10 5| SE£-8631850-TP 4 10]110-06103 & 321 110-2375] P |
S8-6121220-TF 12 24| 55-9111113-TF 14 37| 110-08350 g Bl 110-23801 S |
55-6121220-TF 12 25| SS-9151160-CP 28 23| 110-08756 8 4| 110-24007 27 7
$S-8121220-TFP 12 42| $5-9151540-Sk 22 22l 110-0B005% ] 8] 110-24007 28 o
$5-6121220-TP 12 48] S5-8151540-38 28 20! 110-07101 g 9l 110-24106 @2 8
55-6121220-TP . 12 66! SS-9151610-3k . 22 14| 110-08000 4 17] 110-24106 985 17

=Tl



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # g
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
m & " No. m B H Ho. & B Ho. o B B Ho.
110-24205 20 15|111-01300 17 17| 112-12909 14 il 112-33202 18 15
110~24304 99 23]111-02001 17 4]112-13006 14 16] 112-33301 18 087
110-24403 22 19{111-02100 17 5] 112-13105 2 24| 112-33400 1802 -3
110-24502 28 10{111-02209 17 B]112-14004 12 43| 112-32857 18§51
110-30202 5 26|111-02308 17 14]112-14103 12 22| 112-33855 13 24
110-30301 2 25|111-02506 17 2| 112-14202 12 21 112-24150 18 F 112
110-30400 5 B7|111-02605 2 13| 112-14301 12 20| 112-34309 18 2
110-32158 4 331111-41355 6 42] 112-14400 12 29| 112-34408 18] (- B
110-39265 4 361111-81500 24 14]112-14509 12 40| 112-34507 1% 216
110-35003 B 2|111-81559 44 1] 112-14707 12 31 112-34606 18 fe- 8
110-37157 10 40|111-81609 24 10]112-148086 12 36| 112-40108 B 45
110-37207 10 2&|111-81708 24 15 112-14905 12 37| 112-45156 o8l Fa- 3
110-37355 10 26| 111-81757 24 91 112-15001 12 34| 112-45206 28 13
110-28650 5  4§|111-81307 24 5] 112-15100 12 32| 112-45305 28118
110-38759 f  44|111-81906 24 21 112-15209 8. 40| 112-45404 288 EM1G
110-38809 5 33{112-00151 2 5]112-16009 12 3}112-45552 2851028
110-38908 & _41[112-00201 2 B]112-16157 12 1| 112=45602 28812 33
110-39062 4 5| 112-00300 2 57| 112-16306 12 65| 112-45701 28RS £a 20
110-39070 4 4(112-00408 2 56| 112-16405 12 12| 112-45300 25 51
110-40052 16  5|112-00508 2 2] 112-16504 1253 c1]
110-40201 16 7] 112-00607 2 3| 112-16603 12 5
110-40300 16 g|112-00805 2 58| 112-16702 18 i
110-40607 16  35|112-02009 4 42| 112-158801 127~
110-40706 16 37|112-02108 4 11| 112-16900 & 67
110-40854 16 45(112-02207 4 12| 112-17108 g 38
110-40953 16 44 |112-02306 4 14| 112-17205 8 37
110-41308 16 43/112-03108 6 26| 112-17353 8 25
110-41407 16 40| 112-04005 8 34| 112-17601 5 35
110-41506 16 41|112-04104 8 28| 112-20001 BRETEL
110-41605 18 28]112-04203 8 27| 112-20100 AR E
110-417G4 16  291112-04302 2 201 112-70209 aRAT AR
110-41252 16 30]112-04401 3 33| 112-20252 240
110-42058 16 241112-04559 8  19( 112-20308 B 6l
110-42207 16 50|112-04600 & 20| 112-21504 N 33
110-42264 16 23]112-05002 8 220 112-21603 W
110-42306 16 26[112-05101 8 13| 112-21852 Po. -3
110-42405 16 311112-05200 o §INges2 702 2081517
110-42504 16 14(112-05309 8 121 112-21801 20 10
110-42553 16 13|112-05408 8 13| 112-21900 2 14
110-42652 16 15(112-06000 10 - 17| 112-22007 2 5
110-42751 16 25|112-06208 10 4] 112-22502 23:15-9
110-42850 16 19|112-06307 10 6| 112-22551 Py, p,
110-42959 16 21(112-06406 10 8| 112-22569 23 1
110-45007 16 60j112-06455 16 - 2] 112-27801 202433
110-43106 16 53{112-06853 14 3] 112-22700 pEaLS 1D
110-43205 16 . 521112-07008 14 35| 112-25257 21509
110-43304 16 57 112100602 12 17| 112-26008 B4 a1d
| 110-43353 16 49]112-10101 12 14| 112-26107 i 4
110-43403 16 541112-10200 12 151 112-27006 ida2pg-9
110-43551 16 B5[112-10309 12 5&( 112-27501 29
110-45002 2 20|112-10408 12 B1| 112-27550 178322
110-45051 2 28|112-10507 12 B3| 112-27600 1 ans2s
110-45101 2 321112-10806 12 60| 112-27758. 13a8z13
110-45200 o 30[112-10705 12 50| 112-28004 ITane20
110-45209 2 33|112-10804 12 511 112-28103 745222
110-45408 8 58[112-10903 12 641 112-28202 \faas1i
110-45507 8 55(112-11000 12 44| 112-28251 17 1
110-45606 8 53|112-11109 14 22| 112-28301 16 B89
110-45705 3 43|112-11208 14 36| 112-30000 iass28|
110-45804 8 &71112-11307 14 23| 112-30109 8 38
110-45902 8  53]112-11455 14 5| 112-30554 AB#s52
110-46000 8 63]112-11851 14 12| 112-30802 8 15
110-47057 22 1|112-12155 14 5| 112-30901 8 B0
110-47107 22 4|112-12206 14 29| 112-21503 20 36
110-47107 26  37(112-12354 14 341 112-32055 16 1
110-52701 10 13(112-12610 14 281 112-32105 16 1
111-00104 2 27|112-1270] 14 311112-33053 18 18
111-00252 10 34/112-12800 14 22| 112-33061 18 1




